PERSONNEL

#2P RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYEES

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following individuals as per diem Substitute Employee(s) effective in the 2020-21 school year:

Alyssa Mays Olivia Montwaid

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis, pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by	
DATED:	November 24, 2020		

#3P RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF KATE KLINGLER AS NON-TENURABLE LEAVE REPLACEMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHER, HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Kate Klingler as Non-Tenurable Leave Replacement Elementary School Teacher at High Mountain Road School for the 2020-21 school year, to be placed at Step 1, Class BA on the Teacher's Salary Guide at a salary of \$52,345.00, prorated, effective November 25, 2020 – May 03, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Kate Klingler to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending clearance regarding child abuse and misconduct.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Kate Klingler executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a thirty (30) day termination clause.

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by	
DATED:	November 24, 2020		

#4P RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL OF MEDICAL LEAVE

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the use of sick days to cover a medical leave for employee #42146944, effective from January 12, 2021 through February 28, 2021.

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by			
DATED:	November 24, 2020				
#5P		RESOLUTION NO.			
RETIREMENT OF BARBARA GUZZO					
BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the request for retirement of Barbara Guzzo, Paraeducator, Franklin Avenue Middle School, effective January 01, 2021.					
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by			
DATED: Attachment	November 24, 2020				